Schedule of the 8th of April Videoconference in which Paris would be the chair-team*

Country  City

Japan Tokyo

India

Turkey Istanbul
Hungary Budapest
Austria Vienna
Germany  Berlin
Germany  Stuttgart
France Paris
France Besancon
Argentina  Santa Fe
Bolivie Cochabamba
Puerto-Rico Puerto-Rico
USA Blue-Hill
Nicaragua Bolonia
USA Chicago
Mexico

USA Berkeley
Hawaii

23

19.30

17
16
16
16
16
16
16
11
10
10

D O 0o co 0o ©

15

15 30 45 15 30 45 15 30 45 15 30 45
0 1 2 3
45 20 15 2030 45 21 15 21.30 45 22 15 2230 45 23 15 23.3C 45
18 19 20 21
17 18 19 20
17 18 19 20
17 18 19 20
17 18 19 20
17 18 19 20
17 18 19 20
12 13 14 15
11 12 13 14
11 12 13 14
10 11 12 13
9 10 11 12
9 10 11 12
9 10 11 12
7 8 9 10
5 6 7 8

* N.B. : an alternative would be for the participant teams to « share the chair » (under study)

The numbers arethe locd hours (ex: ‘11’ means. '11am’ ; ‘23 means '11 pn’).

The full duration of the conference (5 hoursl/4) is divided into quarters of an hour (shown at the top of
the columns)

30 45

0

Each of the yellow/orange stripes correspond to a « didog window », atime dot ingde which agiven
city (teeam) may tak to 3 other teams. Ex: Istanbul’ stime-dot would be from 5 pm until 5.45 pm;
Chicago’'s one would gart 11:45 am and would end a 0:45 pm; Berkeley’ stime-dot sarts here at 10:15
amand ends at 11:15 am

Every quarter or so, one group of speakers leaves the « didog window » (yellow/orange in the figure),
which dlowsanew team to get in.

22
21
21
21
21
21
21
16
15
15
14
13
13
13
11

15



