## Schedule of the 8th of April Videoconference in which Paris would be the chair-team\*

Country	City	15	30	45 1	5 30	45 15	30	45 15	30	45 15	30	45	15
Japan	Tokyo	23		0		1		2		3			
India		19.30 45	20	<b>15</b> 20.30 4	5 21	15 21.30 45	22	15 22.30 45	23	15 23.30 45	0		
Turkey	Istanbul	17		18		19		20		21			22
Hungary	Budapest	16		17		18		19		20			21
Austria	Vienna	16		17		18		19		20			21
Germany	Berlin	16		17		18		19		20			21
Germany	Stuttgart	16		17		18		19		20			21
France	Paris	16		17		18		19		20			<mark>21</mark>
France	Besançon	16		17		18		19		20			21
Argentina	Santa Fe	11		12		13		14		15			16
Bolivie	Cochabamba	10		11		12		13		14			15
Puerto-Rico	Puerto-Rico	10		11		12		13		14			15
USA	Blue-Hill	9		10		11		12		13			14
Nicaragua	Bolonia	8		9		10		11		12			13
USA	Chicago	8		9		10		11		12			13
Mexico		8		9		10		11		12			13
USA	Berkeley	6		7		8		9		10			11
Hawaii		4		5		6		7		8			9

<sup>\*</sup> N.B. : an alternative would be for the participant teams to « share the chair » (under study)

- The numbers are the local hours (ex: '11' means: '11 am'; '23' means: '11 pm').
- The full duration of the conference (5 hours 1/4) is divided into quarters of an hour (shown at the top of the columns)
- Each of the yellow/orange stripes correspond to a « dialog window », a time slot inside which a given city (team) may talk to 3 other teams. Ex: Istanbul's time-slot would be from 5 pm until 5.45 pm; Chicago's one would start 11:45 am and would end at 0:45 pm; Berkeley's time-slot starts here at 10:15 am and ends at 11:15 am
- Every quarter or so, one group of speakers leaves the «dialog window» (yellow/orange in the figure), which allows a new team to get in.